



The Caley's Grow & Learn Award – Fees Structure

The Registration Fees

Registrations are higher in the first year an organisation or group registers for the award, in all subsequent years there is a discounted cost to registrations.

Number of participants	First Year registration for 'Roots'	Following years registrations for 'Roots'	First year registration for 'Nurture'	Following Years registrations for 'Nurture'
Up to 10	£170 (minimum	£150 (minimum	£170 (minimum	£150 (minimum
participants	charge)	charge)	charge)	charge)
11 participants	£15 per head	£12 per head	£15 per head	£12 per head
& onwards				

The Verification Fees

Verification fees are paid per participant at the end of the Award. This covers costs for certificates, badges and postage.

	Verification for 'Roots'	Verification for 'Nurture'
Cost per participant	£25	£25

Grow & Learn site visits

Visits by our Horticultural Educator, Caley Council members or Verifiers can be requested through the 'Visit Enquiry Form'. These will now include; any site visits at the start of the award, throughout the award, verification visits, visits for award ceremonies, etc.

All visits will require a payment of £65 plus mileage for each visit.

Benefits included in your fees

- Access to all online resources including; Award portfolio's, resources and support
 materials for all stages of the Grow & Learn Award. All organisations registered will
 be given password access to the website to allow access to the resources.
- Access to individual support & advice
- Free access to monthly Grow & Learn Q&A online meetings. These are great networking opportunities.
- RCHS Certificate of Achievement and 'The Caley' pin badges for every participant at the end of their Award.

